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BOULE A FACETTES AVEC MOTEUR A LED 
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GENERAL SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS: 
- Read the manual prior to using the unit. 
- Keep the manual for further reference. 
- Keep the packaging so that you can transport the unit in its original packaging in order to avoid 
damage. 
- For indoor use only. Do not use the unit in a humid environment. 
- Do not use the unit close to heat sources or under direct sun light. 
- Make sure that no liquids or small components can enter the housing. 
- Use a damp, dust-free cloth to clean the unit. Do not use cleaners or solvents! 
- The unit doesn’t contain user serviceable parts. 
- Keep out of the reach of children. 
- FIRE HAZARD: install the mirror ball with motor at a distance of at least 2 ft from flammable 
materials (decoration material and others). 
 
INSTALLATION: 
NOTE: Follow the instructions carefully when mounting the motor and mirror ball. 
A falling mirror ball can cause serious injuries! 
- The installation must be done in such a way that it can support 10 times the weight of the mirror 
ball (approx 20 lbs). 
- Motor and mirror ball must be installed out of the reach of children and pets. 
- Use only the supplied chain with this product. 
The supplied chains are made to the load of the motor. 
- Hang motor from a hook in your ceiling. Make sure the hook can support the products’ weight. 
 
OPERATION: 
- Open battery compartment and install batteries. 
- Use switch on side to turn motor on. 
- Use only the supplied chain with this product. 
- Hang motor from a hook in your ceiling. Make sure the hook can support the products’ weight. 
 
NOTE: The on switch has two positions. One is steady on operation (LED lights continuously turned 
on), and the other is a sound responsive operation, in which the motor’s LED’s will flash to the beat 
of any ambient sounds. 
 
Do not attempt to make any repairs yourself. 
Do not make any changes to the unit. 
 
Technical specifications: 
Dia. Of mirror ball: ..................................................... 8 in./12inch 
Rotation speed: .................................................................. 4 rpm 
Power supply ....................................................... 3x AA batteries 
 
 

 
Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a recycling centre. Ask 
your local authorities or your dealer about the way to proceed. 
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CONSIGNES DE SECURITE: 
Lire le manuel avant la première utilisation 
Conserver le manuel pour référence ultérieure 
Conserver l’emballage d’origine afin de pouvoir transporter le produit en toute sécurité. 
Uniquement pour utilisation à l’intérieur. Ne pas utiliser dans un environnement humide.  
Ne pas utiliser à proximité de sources de chaleur ou sous le soleil. 
Ne pas laisser pénétrer de petits objets ou liquides à l’intérieur du boîtier. 
Nettoyer l’appareil avec un chiffon propre et humide. Ne pas utiliser de détergents ou de solvants. 
L’appareil ne contient aucune pièce remplaçable par l’utilisateur. 
Tenir hors de la portée des enfants 
RISQUE D’INCENDIE : Installez la boule à facettes à une distance minimum de 50cm de matériaux 
inflammables (objets de décoration et autres). 
 
INSTALLATION: 
NOTE: Suivez scrupuleusement les instructions lors du montage du moteur et de la boule.  
La chute d’une boule à facettes peut provoquer des blessures graves.  
L’installation doit pouvoir supporter 10 fois le poids de la boule à facettes (env. 10kg). 
Installer le moteur et la boule hors de la portée des enfants et animaux domestiques. 
Utiliser exclusivement la chaine fournie avec ce produit. 
La chaîne est conçue pour supporter le poids de la boule. 
Si vous accrochez le moteur à un crochet au plafond, assurez-vous que le crochet peut supporter le 
poids du produit.  
 
FONCTIONNEMENT: 
Ouvrez le compartiment à piles et installez les piles. 
Appuyez sur l’interrupteur sur le côté pour mettre le moteur en marche. 
 
NOTE: L’interrupteur a 2 positions. L’une correspond à un éclairage continu et l’autre à un contrôle 
par la musique, c’est-à-dire que les LEDs s’allument au rythme de la musique ou réagissent aux 
bruits environnants.  
 
N’effectuez aucune réparation vous-même. 
Ne modifiez pas le produit. 
 
Caractéristiques techniques 
Diam. De la boule à facettes: .................................... 20cm/30cm 
Vitesse de rotation: ........................................ 4 tours par minute 
Alimentation .............................................................. 3x piles LR6 
 
 

 
NOTE IMPORTANTE : Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les ordures 
ménagères. Veuillez les faire recycler à un point de collecte spécialisé. Consultez les autorités locales 
ou votre revendeur sur la façon de les recycler. 
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ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN  
Vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig die Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und für spätere 
Einsichtnahme aufbewahren.  
Die Originalverpackung für eventuellen, späteren Transport des Geräts aufbewahren.  
Nur für Innengebrauch in trockenen Räumen.  
Gerät so installieren, dass für ausreichende Kühlung gesorgt ist.  
Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder im direkten Sonnenlicht benutzen.  
Keine kleinen Gegenstände oder Flüssigkeiten ins Gerät dringen lassen.  
Gerät nur mit einem angefeuchteten, staubfreien Tuch abwischen. Keine Reinigungsmittel oder 
Lösungsmittel benutzen!  
Außer der in der Anleitung ausdrücklich genannten Teile enthält das Gerät keine Teile, die vom 
Bediener ausgewechselt werden können.  
FEUERGEFAHR: Die Spiegelkugel mit Motor in einem Sicherheitsabstand von mindestens 0,5m von 
brennbaren Materialien (Gardinen u.ä.) anbringen.  
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Kette zwischen Motor und Spiegelkugel und hauptsächlich die 
Verankerungsstellen am Motor und an der Spiegelkugel.  
Für die Montage des Motors robuste Materialien verwenden.  
 
MONTAGE 
ACHTUNG: Befolgen Sie genau die Anweisungen bei der Montage von Motor und Spiegelkugel. Eine 
fallende Spiegelkugel kann ernsthafte Verletzungen verursachen!!  
Der Einbau muss so ausgeführt werden, dass er das 10-fache Gewicht der Spiegelkugel tragen kann.  
Motor und Spiegelkugel müssen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufgehängt 
werden.  
Die mitgelieferten Ketten sind für die zulässige Belastbarkeit des Motors ausgelegt.  
 
BEDIENUNG: 
Batteriefach öffnen und Batterien polungsrichtig einlegen.  
Mit dem Schalter an der Seite den Motor einschalten. 
Den Motor mit einem Haken an der Decke befestigen, der das Gewicht der Kugel und des Motors 
tragen kann.  
 
HINWEIS: Der Schalter hat 2 Positionen. In der einen Position leuchten die LEDs ständig und in der 
anderen Stellung reagieren sie auf Musik oder Umgebungsgeräusche.  
 
Keine Reparaturen selbst durchführen. 
Das Produkt darf niemals technisch verändert werden 
 
Technische Daten 
Durchmesser der Spiegelkugel ................................ 20cm / 30cm 
Drehgeschwindigkeit: ............................................. 4 Umdr./Min. 
Versorgung ................................................. 3x AA Batterien 

 
Elektrogeräte gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Sie müssen in speziellen Betrieben recycelt werden. 
Wenden Sie sich hierzu an die örtlichen Behörden oder Ihren Fachhändler! 
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ALGEMENE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN:  
Lees altijd eerst de gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u een apparaat gaat gebruiken.  
Bewaar de handleiding zodat elke gebruiker hem eerst kan doorlezen.  
Bewaar de verpakking zodat u, indien het apparaat defect is, dit in de originele verpakking kunt 
opsturen om beschadigingen te voorkomen.  
Apparaat alleen binnenhuis en in niet vochtige ruimtes gebruiken.  
Apparaat zodanig installeren dat er voldoende koeling mogelijk is.  
Toestel niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen en of in direct zonlicht gebruiken.  
Zorg ervoor dat er geen kleine objecten of vloeistof in het toestel kunnen binnendringen.  
Toestel alleen reinigen met een licht vochtige stofvrije doek, geen reinigingsmiddelen of 
oplosmiddelen gebruiken!  
Het toestel bevat buiten de in de gebruiksaanwijzing genoemde onderdelen geen onderdelen die 
door de gebruiker vervangen of gerepareerd kunnen worden.  
BRANDGEVAAR: monteer een spiegelbol met motor op tenminste 0,5 m van ontvlambare materialen 
(decoratiematerialen e.d.)  
 
INSTALLATIE 
LET OP: Volg de instructies nauwkeurig op en gebruik uw gezond verstand bij de montage van motor 
en spiegelbol. Een naar beneden vallende spiegelbol kan ernstige verwondingen veroorzaken!  
- De installatie moet zo uitgevoerd worden, dat deze 10x het gewicht van de spiegelbol kan dragen  
- Motor en spiegelbol moeten buiten het bereik van kinderen en dieren hangen.  
De meegeleverde ketting is afgestemd op het draaggewicht van de motor.  
 
GEBRUIK: 
Batterij vak openen en batterijen plaatsen.  
Motor d.m.v. de schakelaar op de kant  aanschakelen. 
Bevestig de motor d.m.v. een haak aan het plafond. Wees zeker dat de haak het gewicht van de bol 
en de motor kan dragen.  
 
LET OP: De schakelaar heeft 2 posities. Een positie voor continu verlichting en een positie voor 
geluid geactiveerde oplichten van de LED’s.  
 
Voer geen reparaties zelfs door. 
Nooit het product technisch veranderen.  
 
Specificaties 
Doorsnede van de spiegelbol .................................. 20cm / 30cm 
Draaisnelheid ........................................................... 4 omw./min. 
Voeding ............................................................... 3x AA batterijen 
 
 

 
BELANGRIJK: De elektrische producten mogen niet bij het huisvuil gegooid worden. Gelieve deze te 
laten recycleren daar waar er centra’s hiervoor voorzien is. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke autoriteiten of 
uw verkoper ivm de manier van recycleren 
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